

30th ANNUAL GSH SPORTING CLAYS TOURNAMENT

The Geophysical Society of Houston is holding the 30th Annual Sporting Clays Tournament on Saturday, August 22rd, 2015 at the American Shooting Centers, 16500 Westheimer Parkway. The tournament is a morning event that will include breakfast and lunch. Family and non-GSH members' participation is encouraged.

The Geophysical Society of Houston (a non-profit organization) seeks contributions or donations of cash or items suitable to be awarded as door prizes, from individuals or corporations who are friends of our industry. Door Prizes including shotguns and gift certificates will be given away at the end of the event. Recognition of your sponsorship will be on display prominently at the event, announced before and during the awards ceremony and listed in the next issue of the GSH newsletter, which will reach our membership of about 3000. The purpose of the tournament is a social networking event and a fundraiser for the Geophysical Society of Houston.

You are invited to Sponsor at any level. There is no limit to the number of Tournament Sponsors or other Sponsors. Your kind sponsorship every year makes this a very successful event. We appreciate the opportunity to talk with you about the Sporting Clays Tournament and look forward to your support. Sponsor categories are:

Sponsor Level

Tournament Sponsor - \$5,000 - includes 3 teams and signage as you enter ASC Course Sponsor - \$2,500 - includes 2 teams and signage on pathways to each field Platinum - \$2,000 - includes Gold benefits Gold - \$1,500 - includes one team of shooters Silver - \$800 - includes two shooters and station sponsorship Bronze \$300 - station sponsorship

In kind sponsors are also welcome. We encourage your participation at our event. For more information, please feel free to contact Rick Trevino at 832-351-1051 or Ryan Marshall at 713-962-9414.

Sincerely,

Rick Trevino & Ryan Marshall

Rick Trevino (CGG) - Sporting Clays Tournament Chairman-<u>Rick.Trevino@CGG.com</u> Ryan Marshall (Dawson) – Vice Chair- <u>ryan.marshall@dawson3d.com</u> Erin Gilmore (CGG) – Team Coordinator- <u>Erin.Gilmore@cgg.com</u> Liza Yellott (Seitel) – GSH 2nd VP- <u>lyellott@seitel.com</u> J Haynie Stringer (GSH) – Committee Member-<u>hayniestringer47@yahoo.com</u>



SPONSORSHIP FORM

Please return sponsorship form(s) payable to:

Geophysical Society of Houston 14811 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77079 Attention: Karen Blakeman 281 741-1624

Company:	
I V	

Name of Contact:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone:	Fax:		
Contact Name:		Phone:	
E-Mail:		-	
Type of Sponsorship:		Amount:	

Full Company Name as you would want it to appear on signs at the event:

Please e-mail your logo to Kathy Sanvido at <u>kathys@gshtx.org</u> as you want it to appear on the website and tournament sign.

We encourage your participation at our event. For more information please contact Rick Trevino at 832.351.1051 or Ryan Marshall at 713.962.9414.

Thank you for your Support! We look forward to seeing you at the Shoot!

Best Regards,

Rick Trevino & Ryan Marshall



2015 Geophysical Society Sporting Clays Shoot

Saturday, August 22nd, 2015 American Shooting Centers 16500 Westheimer Parkway

Registration Form Tournament Information:

This year's Tournament will be held on the weekend prior to the Texas Central Zone Dove Opening day at the American Shooting Centers. The Tournament is a morning event with check-in beginning at 7:00 a.m. and family members are welcome. NON-GSH members are welcome to participate in this event. We are asking everyone to pre-register as there will be no on-site registration for this event. Team registrations are \$750 for 5 shooters and \$150 for individuals. To speed up check-in, we will register teams by assigned captain who will then distribute shooting cards and tickets from the team packet to the members of the group. Individuals can register as such.

The Tournament is a 75-bird event, designed to simulate actual field conditions. Good-quality shells (12 or 20 gauge) will be provided. You must bring your own eye and ear protection devices and attend the safety briefing at 7:45 am to be able to shoot in the Tournament. Shooting will begin at 8:00. Prizes will be awarded for shooting prowess in various levels of expertise. Door prizes, made possible through corporate and private sponsorship, will be awarded after the conclusion of shooting and lunch. Breakfast and refreshments will be available throughout the day.

Please note: In prior years, we have run out of space so <u>please sign up early for this event</u>! Sponsors will get priority in registration as they are the backbone of this event. Please ask your company to help sponsor the GSH and this Annual Event. The purpose of the tournament is a social networking event and a fundraiser for the Geophysical Society of Houston.

For more information please contact: Rick Trevino (CGG) - Sporting Clays Tournament Chairman-<u>Rick.Trevino@CGG.com</u> Ryan Marshall (Dawson) – Vice Chair- <u>ryan.marshall@dawson3d.com</u> Erin Gilmore (CGG) – Team Coordinator-<u>Erin.Gilmore@cgg.com</u> Liza Yellott (Seitel) – GSH 2nd VP- <u>lyellott@seitel.com</u> J Haynie Stringer (GSH) – Committee Member-<u>hayniestringer47@yahoo.com</u>



2015 Geophysical Society of Houston Sporting Clays Registration Form:

Registration forms are available online at <u>online@gsntx.org</u> if you prefer to download.				
Captain Name:	_Team Name:			
E-mail:	_Phone:			
Shooter 2:	Shooter 3:			
Shooter 4:	Shooter 5:			
Credit Card#:	_Expiration Date:			
Please return form(s) and pay \$150 per shooter and/or any sponsorship payable to:				

Geophysical Society of Houston 14811 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77079 Attention: Karen Blakeman Tele- 281 741-1624

Registration Fee: \$_____ + Sponsor Contribution: \$_____ = Total: \$_____ Check in by team (5 shooters Max.), Individuals register as Captains and we will assign teams.

Disclaimer:

Neither the Geophysical Society of Houston, the volunteers, nor the American Shooting Centers will be held responsible for injury or accidents during this event. You agree to shoot at your own risk and as a participant in the event agree to follow the rules of the safety instructor and field marshals at the range. Remember, safety is everyone's responsibility.

Weather: We will shoot in inclement weather unless the range cancels the shoot and provides a rain date. There are no refunds for this shoot in the event of cancellation or rain outs.

For further questions please contact:

Rick Trevino (CGG) - Sporting Clays Tournament Chairman-<u>Rick.Trevino@CGG.com</u> Ryan Marshall (Dawson) – Vice Chair- <u>ryan.marshall@dawson3d.com</u> Erin Gilmore (CGG) – Team Coordinator- <u>Erin.Gilmore@cgg.com</u> Liza Yellott (Seitel) – GSH 2nd VP- <u>lyellott@seitel.com</u> J Haynie Stringer (GSH) – Committee Member-<u>hayniestringer47@yahoo.com</u>